\$40,00 2939135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voith Fabrics, Inc.		09/29/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voith Fabrics Wilson, LLC
Street Address:	PO Box 1411
City:	Wilson
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27894
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2939135	PRINT FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)509-9559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125095050

Email: trademarks@wg-law.com

Correspondent Name: Thilo C. Agthe

Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 21st Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

Signature:	/Thilo C. Agthe/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thile C. Agthe
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5152-382

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0166

900188176

Date:	03/31/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger doc. 1#page1.tif source=Merger doc. 1#page2.tif source=Merger doc. 1#page3.tif	



SOSID: 0580259 Date Filed: 8/12/2004 3:57:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200422300022

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VOITH FABRICS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VOITH FABRICS WILSON, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "VOITH FABRICS WILSON, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 6:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3210790

DATE: 07-01-04

040489022

8100M

2871374

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:08 PM 09/29/2003 FILED 06:53 PM 09/29/2003 SRV 030626555 - 2871374 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

VOITH FABRICS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

VORTH FABRICS WILSON, LLC (a Deliwere Buisted Medility company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act,

DOES HERRBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities to the marger are as follows:

Votth Fabrics, Inc.

Incorporated in Delaware

Voith Fabrics Wilson, LLC

Organized in Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities to the merger in accordance with Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving entity to the merger is: Voith Fabrica

Wilson, LLC.

FOURTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 3040 Black Creek Road, Wilson, North Carolina 27893.

FIFTH: The surviving entity will fluralsh a copy of the Agreement of Merger, on request and without cost, to any suckholder or member of any constituent entity.

SIXTH:

This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m., EST, on

September 30, 2003.

001.1487936.

P.06/08

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has authorized and caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of this $\frac{27^{4a}}{a}$ day of September, 2003.

VOITH FABRICS WILSON, LLC

001.1487936.